GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:738
ANSWERED ON:12.11.2010

FACULTY MEMBERS IN AlIMS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of faculty members of the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) resigned during the last three years, discipline-
wise;

(b) whether the issue has been discussed by the Governing body of the AIIMS;
(c) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and

(d) the remedial measures taken/proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a): A total of 6 faculty members have resigned from the services of AIMS during last three years. The Discipline-wise details of these
faculty members are annexed.

(b): No.
(c): In view of (b) above, does not arise.
(d): The pay scales of faculty have been revised upwards consequent upon implementation of 6th Central Pay Commission and

Government has also approved better promotion scheme for faculty members of AIIMS. The faculty member of AIIMS are being
extended a number of facilities/allowances which are not available to faculty members of other institutions.
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